
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4303

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:  

 

 (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;  

 

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for

Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider

(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND  

 

 (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph

41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 885,545 25,301 910,846

Charles Sturt University 911,491 26,043 937,534

Macquarie University 3,264,023 93,258 3,357,281

Southern Cross University 790,479 22,585 813,064

The University of New England 1,381,247 39,464 1,420,711

The University of New South Wales 16,014,916 457,569 16,472,485



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 3,677,367 105,068 3,782,435

The University of Sydney 20,084,093 573,831 20,657,924

University of Technology, Sydney 1,854,381 52,983 1,907,364

University of Western Sydney 1,533,657 43,819 1,577,476

University of Wollongong 2,481,443 70,899 2,552,342

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 2,350,091 67,145 2,417,236

Federation University Australia 371,671 10,619 382,290

La Trobe University 1,651,146 47,176 1,698,322

Monash University 18,131,343 518,039 18,649,382

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

1,826,085 52,174 1,878,259

Swinburne University of Technology 1,502,978 42,942 1,545,920

The University of Melbourne 23,668,488 676,243 24,344,731

Victoria University 749,715 21,420 771,135

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 433,944 12,398 446,342

Griffith University 2,846,038 81,316 2,927,354

James Cook University 2,376,399 67,897 2,444,296

Queensland University of Technology 3,362,919 96,083 3,459,002

The University of Queensland 22,570,205 644,863 23,215,068

University of Southern Queensland 741,818 21,195 763,013

University of the Sunshine Coast 758,114 21,660 779,774

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,659,217 75,978 2,735,195

Edith Cowan University 815,003 23,286 838,289

Murdoch University 1,317,408 37,640 1,355,048

The University of Western Australia 9,574,602 273,560 9,848,162

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,921,350 54,895 1,976,245

The University of Adelaide 10,190,812 291,166 10,481,978

University of South Australia 2,633,428 75,241 2,708,669

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 3,566,285 101,894 3,668,179

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 4,277 122 4,399

Charles Darwin University 1,874,984 53,571 1,928,555

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 852,350 24,353 876,703

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 11,220,212 320,577 11,540,789

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 702,784 20,080 722,864

MCD University of Divinity 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 89,627 2,561 92,188



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
183,641,935 5,246,914 188,888,849

Variation Reason

SRE Payments for Pay Number 19

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 12 October 2016 at 13:32:54

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 15

October 2016 05:00:47


